## INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

**TO:** ELIZABETH ROLANDO, CHIEF CLERK

**FROM:** BETTINA STANFORD

**SUBJECT:** 4/29/16 SPECIAL OPEN MEETING MINUTES

**DATE:** 5/24/16

**CC:** C&C ASSISTANTS

Please make the following amendments to the April 29, 2016 ICC Special Open Meeting transcript:

Page 2, line 19: change "de Valle" to "del Valle"

Page 3, line 21: change "de Valle" to "del Valle"

Page 5, line 5: change "DE VALLE" to "DEL VALLE"

Page 5, line 6: change "DE VALLE" to "DEL VALLE"

Page 5, line 14: change "DE VALLE" to "DEL VALLE"

Page 5, line 17: change "DE VALLE" to "DEL VALLE"

Page 5, line 20: change "DE VALLE" to "DEL VALLE"

Page 6, line 6: change "DE VALLE" to "DEL VALLE"

Page 6, line 10: change "DE VALLE" to "DEL VALLE"

Page 6, line 19: change "DE VALLE" to "DEL VALLE"

Page 7, line 7: change "DE VALLE" to "DEL VALLE"

Page 7, line 12: change "DE VALLE" to "DEL VALLE"